
1,000.00

1,000.00

10/24/2014

10/24/2014

10/24/2014

10/24/2014

10/24/2014

10/16/2014

10/24/2014

10/16/2014

10/16/2014

10/24/2014

10/24/2014

10/24/2014

500.00

150.00

100.00

150.00

50.00

100.00

250.00

100.00

Page 1 of 3

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations

10/1/2014 - 10/31/2014

TC00065001
St. Joseph

PAY'N PAKIT, INC. 50630 SR 933 NO

South Bend IN  46637

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

6.7.1.24VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or possession of cigarettes without 
payment of tax or stamps affixed; 
seizure; forfeiture; redemption penalty

DESCRIPTION:

TC00175004
Lagrange  Howe Travel Plaza

TOBACCO STOP INC 0050 W 750 N

Howe IN  46746

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC00362001
LaPorte UNION BAR & GRILL

SONNENBERG, INC. 505 WATER STREET

Union Mills IN  46382

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC00627016
St. Joseph KMART #4152

KMART CORPORATION 420 W MCKINLEY AVENUE

Mishawaka IN  46545

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC00723047
St. Joseph KROGER #J-889

Kroger-RASC-Business License 2330 HICKORY ROAD

Mishawaka IN  46545

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC00836001
Elkhart Bristol Pharmacy

HARDING'S MARKET WEST, INC 300 E ELKHAST

Bristol IN  46507

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC01140001
Lake Minuteman

SELEX LLC 403 W GOSTLIN

Hammond IN  46327

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC01745001
Lake The End Zone

The End Zone Inc 314 Main St

Hobart IN  46342

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

TC03193001
Elkhart PAYN PAKIT DISCOUNT FOODS

BRISTOL FOODS INC 809 E VISTULA

Bristol IN  46507

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC05293001
Lake DeJu Vu

Deja Vu of Hammond Inc 2491 Ripley St.

Lake Station IN  46405

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:



1,000.00

1,000.00

10/16/2014

10/24/2014

10/24/2014
10/24/2014

10/16/2014

10/24/2014

10/16/2014

10/16/2014

10/24/2014

10/24/2014

10/24/2014
10/24/2014
10/24/2014

10/16/2014

10/16/2014

10/16/2014

10/16/2014

200.00

150.00

250.00

250.00

100.00

100.00

250.00

150.00

200.00

150.00

Page 2 of 3

TC06103001
Clay QUICK PICK SOUTH

Herman Food & Gas Inc. 7996 N SR 59

BRAZIL IN  47834

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC06946001
Daviess Tienda Mi Rancho

Tienda Mi Rancho Inc. 110 Vine Street

Washington IN  47501

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC07649001
LaPorte T C Food Mart

Harry Petroleum Inc 400 Johnson Rd

Trail Creek IN  46360-6511

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC07881001
Lake

Kimmie's Pub & Grub 2808 Dekalb Street

Lake Station IN  46405

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

TC08501001
Vanderburgh Quick Mart

Nilkanth Krupa Inc 2508 Washington Ave

Evansville IN  47714

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC08630001
Gibson Sam Food Mart

J.P. Patel & Sons, Inc 602 N. Main Street

Princeton IN  47670

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC08678001
Porter Portage BP

Portage BP Inc. 6090 Central Ave

Portage IN  46368

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:
24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 

Products
DESCRIPTION:

TC09114001
Lake

Petro Mart 6800 W 133rd Ave

Cedar Lake IN  46303

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC09636001
Hendricks

Tobacco Zone Inc 2316 E. Main St

Plainfield IN  46168

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC09661001
LaPorte Lake Shore Convenience

M & A Management Group Inc 1002 Franklin Street

Michigan City IN  46360

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:



1,000.0010/24/2014

10/24/2014
10/24/2014
10/24/2014

10/24/2014

10/24/2014

10/24/2014
10/24/2014
10/24/2014

10/24/2014
10/24/2014

10/24/2014

50.00
50.00

100.00

100.00

250.00
50.00

50.00
50.00

500.00

Page 3 of 3

TC10093001
Lake Sunrise Liquor

H R Group Inc 6045 Calumet Ave

Hammond IN  46320

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

TC10200001
Lake OASIS TOBACCO & MORE LLC

OASIS TOBACCO & MORE LLC 5515 State Line Ave

HAMMOND IN  46320

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC10856001
Vanderburgh Fishtail Food Mart

Fishtail Food Mart & Cafe Inc 11115 Broadway Ave

Evansville IN  47712

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC11112001
Floyd

Discount Tobacco & Deli 1701 Charlestown Rd

New Albany IN  47150

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or distribution of tobacco to minorsDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC11157001
Lake Phillips 66

Fifth Ave Enterprises 3101 W 5th Ave

Gary IN  46406

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC11430001
Lake

SAMs Quality Food 3901 Parrish Avenue

East Chicago IN  46312

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:


