## ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 10/1/2014 - 10/31/2014

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00065001 St. Joseph	NAME:	PAY'N PAKIT, INC.		50630 SR 933 NO South Bend IN 46637		
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	6.7.1.24	DESCRIPTION:	Sale or possession of ciga payment of tax or stamps a seizure; forfeiture; redemp	affixed;	Fine:	500.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00175004 Lagrange	NAME:	TOBACCO STOP INC Howe Travel Plaza		0050 W 750 N Howe IN 46746		
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displ	ays	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00362001 LaPorte	NAME:	SONNENBERG, INC. UNION BAR & GRILL		505 WATER ST Union Mills IN 4		
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00627016 St. Joseph	NAME:	KMART CORPORATION KMART #4152		420 W MCKINLI Mishawaka IN		NUE
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war	ning notices	Fine:	150.00
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	required; failure to post 2.4(d) DESCRIPTION: Failure to Post No Smokir		g at Door	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00723047 St. Joseph	NAME:	Kroger-RASC-Business Li KROGER #J-889	icense	2330 HICKORY Mishawaka IN		
10/16/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	g at Door	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00836001 Elkhart	NAME:	HARDING'S MARKET WE Bristol Pharmacy	EST, INC	300 E ELKHAST Bristol IN 46507		
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01140001 Lake	NAME:	SELEX LLC Minuteman		403 W GOSTLIN Hammond IN 40		
10/16/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	250.00
10/16/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	DESCRIPTION:			Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01745001 Lake	NAME:	The End Zone Inc The End Zone		314 Main St Hobart IN 4634	2	
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob Products	acco	Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03193001 Elkhart	NAME:	BRISTOL FOODS INC PAYN PAKIT DISCOUNT	FOODS	809 E VISTULA Bristol IN 46507		
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC05293001 Lake	NAME:	Deja Vu of Hammond Inc DeJu Vu		2491 Ripley St. Lake Station IN	46405	
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob Products	acco	Fine:	1,000.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06103001 Clay	NAME:	Herman Food & Gas Inc. QUICK PICK SOUTH		7996 N SR 59 BRAZIL IN 47834		
10/16/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06946001 Daviess	NAME:	Tienda Mi Rancho Inc. Tienda Mi Rancho		110 Vine Street Washington IN	47501	
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr	ning notices	Fine:	150.00
10/24/2014 10/24/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(d)		required; failure to post Failure to Post Smoking Pri Failure to Post No Smoking	-	Fine: Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07649001 LaPorte	NAME:	Harry Petroleum Inc T C Food Mart		400 Johnson Rd Trail Creek IN 4		511
10/16/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer	tificate	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07881001 Lake	NAME:	Kimmie's Pub & Grub		2808 Dekalb Str Lake Station IN		
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob Products	acco	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08501001 Vanderburgh	NAME:	Nilkanth Krupa Inc Quick Mart		2508 Washingto Evansville IN 47		
10/16/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
10/16/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2	DESCRIPTION:	Display of Tobacco Certific	ate	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08630001 Gibson	NAME:	J.P. Patel & Sons, Inc Sam Food Mart		602 N. Main Stre Princeton IN 47		
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08678001 Porter	NAME:	Portage BP Inc. Portage BP		6090 Central Ave Portage IN 46368		
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob Products	acco	Fine:	1,000.00
10/24/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2	DESCRIPTION:	Display of Tobacco Certific		Fine:	
10/24/2014 10/24/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8 24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displa Retail to Retail Sale of Tob Products	•	Fine: Fine:	250.00 1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09114001 Lake	NAME:	Petro Mart		6800 W 133rd A Cedar Lake IN		
10/16/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09636001 Hendricks	NAME:	Tobacco Zone Inc		2316 E. Main St Plainfield IN 46168		
10/16/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09661001 LaPorte	NAME:	M & A Management Group Lake Shore Convenience	o Inc	1002 Franklin Street Michigan City IN 46360		
10/16/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	150.00
10/16/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	at Door	Fine:	

PERMIT #: TC1 COUNTY: Lak	0093001 e			oup Inc Liquor		6045 Calumet Av Hammond IN 46	-	
10/24/2014 VIO	LATION: 24	4.3.2.4.7		DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tobal Products	acco	Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: TC1 COUNTY: Lak	0200001 e			TOBACCO & MOR		5515 State Line A HAMMOND IN 4		
10/24/2014 VIO	LATION: 7	.1.3.18.5.2 .1.5.12.7(b)( .1.5.12.4(d)	(1)	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Display of Tobacco Certifica Failure to Post Smoking Pro Failure to Post No Smoking	ohibited Sign	Fine: Fine: Fine:	50.00 50.00
	0856001 derburgh			Food Mart & Cafe Food Mart	Inc	11115 Broadway Evansville IN 47		
10/24/2014 VIO	LATION: 3	5.46.1.11		DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
10/24/2014 VIO	LATION: 3	5.46.1.11.8		DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displa	ays	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: TC1 COUNTY: Floy	1112001 yd	NAME:	Discou	nt Tobacco & Deli		1701 Charlestow New Albany IN 4		
		5.46.1.10		DESCRIPTION:	Sale or distribution of tobac		Fine:	250.00
		.1.5.12.4(d) .1.5.12.7(b)(	(1)	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Post Smoking Pro		Fine: Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: TC1	1157001 e		Fifth Av	ve Enterprises 66		3101 W 5th Ave Gary IN 46406		
		.1.5.12.7(b)( .1.5.12.4(c)	,	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pro Failure to Remove Ashtrays	•	Fine: Fine:	50.00 50.00
PERMIT #: TC1 COUNTY: Lak	1430001 e	NAME:	SAMs	Quality Food		3901 Parrish Ave East Chicago IN		
10/24/2014 VIO	LATION: 7.	.1.3.18.5.7		DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer	tificate	Fine:	500.00